Queanbeyan—Palerang Regional Council

Fees and Charges
202425



Year 23/24
Previous
Fee
(incl. GST)

Name

Aquatic Centres

General Access Fees

Note: for family passes children must be living in the same dwelling as the listed adults.

Year 24/25

Current Fee

(incl. GST)

Increase
%

Pricing

el Policy

Free entry for all Primary School aged children and under (recreational swimming only). Please refer to staff and/or the QPRC Aquatics Website for details.

Single Pass - All Pools

Family (4 people, minimum 2 children) $21.50
Family (2 adults, unlimited children) $24.00
Adult $8.00
Senior and student $4.00
Spectator $3.00
Concession $4.00

10 Visit Pass - All Pools

Family (4 people, minimum 2 children) $193.50
Family (2 adults, unlimited children) $216.00
Adult $72.00
Senior and student $36.00
Concession $36.00

Premium 3 Month Pass - All Pools

Family (4 people, minimum 2 children) $419.25
Family (2 adults, unlimited children) $468.00
Adult $156.00
Senior and student $78.00
Concession $78.00

$21.50
$24.00
$8.00
$4.00
$3.00
$4.00

$193.50
$216.00
$72.00
$36.00
$36.00

$419.25
$468.00
$156.00
$78.00
$78.00

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Name

Premium 6 Month Pass - All Pools

Family (4 people, minimum 2 children)
Family (2 adults, unlimited children)
Adult

Senior and student

Concession

Premium 12 Month Pass - All Pools

Family (4 people, minimum 2 children)
Family (2 adults, unlimited children)
Adult

Senior and student

Concession

Direct Debit Membership

Adult
Senior and student

Concession

Summer Pass - Eastern Pools Only

Family (4 people, minimum 2 children)
Family (2 adults, unlimited children)
Adult

Senior and student

Concession

Year 23/24

Previous
Fee
(incl. GST)

$698.75
$780.00
$260.00
$130.00
$130.00

$1,118.00

$1,248.00
$416.00
$208.00
$208.00

$7.20 per week
$3.60 per week
$3.60 per week

$322.50
$360.00
$120.00
$60.00
$60.00

Year 24/25

Current Fee

(incl. GST)

$698.75
$780.00
$260.00
$130.00
$130.00

$1,118.00
$1,248.00

$416.00
$208.00
$208.00

$322.50
$360.00
$120.00
$60.00
$60.00

Increase

%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

GST

Pricing
Policy
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Name

Lane Hire

Lane hire

* 50% discount on lane hire fees available to eligible community hirers.

QPRC community sporting clubs recovery pass
Accommodation pass

School Exclusive Pool Hire

School carnivals - Queanbeyan (per person - minimum spend of $800)
Exclusive use - Bungendore, Braidwood or Captains Flat

Bulkhead set up fee

Additional staffing

Department of Education Swimming Scheme — all pools

Swim School

Swimming lesson (single child)
Swimming lesson (3rd child +)
Schools program (single student)
Private term program (single child)
Private term program (shared)
Private term program (SNP)

Squad training - per session

Aqua Fitness Program

Adult (Single Pass)

Child, senior and student (single pass)
Concession (Single Pass)

Adult (10 Pass)

Child, senior and student (10 pass)

continued on next page ...

Year 23/24

Previous
Fee
(incl. GST)

$30.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$5.00
$50.00
$150.00
$50.00
$4.50

$0.00

$0.00
$140.00
$540.00
$650.00
$290.00

$7.00

$19.00
$12.50
$12.50
$171.00
$112.50

Year 24/25

Current Fee Increase

(incl. GST) %
$30.00 0.00%
$2,000.00 0.00%
$2,000.00 0.00%
$4.00 -20.00%
$50.00 0.00%
$200.00 33.33%
$50.00 0.00%
$4.00 -11.11%
$21.00 -
$18.90 -
$140.00 0.00%
$540.00 0.00%
$650.00 0.00%
$290.00 0.00%
$7.00 0.00%
$20.00 5.26%
$10.00 -20.00%
$10.00 -20.00%
$180.00 5.26%
$90.00 -20.00%

GST Pri(_:ing
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Name

Aqua Fitness Program [continued]

Concession (10 Pass)

Entertainment Programs

Birthday parties — 2 hour duration (10 children)
Birthday party extra child

Exclusive use of Wet Play Area — 1 hour duration
Exclusive use of Wet Play Area - 2 hour duration
Octa-Boat / Octo-Ring Hire

Gazebo Hire - Per Day

General Conditions

Direct debit rejection fee

Refund administration fee

Locker hire - per day

Locker hire - per term (10 weeks)

Courses

Resuscitation certificates

Year 23/24 Year 24/25

EUCES Current Fee
Fee

(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

$112.50 $90.00

$270.00 $150.00
$16.00 $10.00

$200.00 $200.00

$300.00 $300.00
$5.00 $5.00
$25.00 $30.00
$7.00 $7.00
$35.00 $35.00
$2.00 $2.00
$50.00 $50.00
$45.00 $47.50

Increase
%

-20.00%

-44.44%
-37.50%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
20.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

5.56%
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