

Queanbeyan-Palerang Regional Council

# Fees and Charges 2024–25



	Year 23/24	Year 24/25		
Name	Previous Fee	Current Fee	Increase	GST Pricing Policy
	(incl. GST)	(incl. GST)	%	

# **Aquatic Centres**

# General Access Fees

Note: for family passes children must be living in the same dwelling as the listed adults.

Free entry for all Primary School aged children and under (recreational swimming only). Please refer to staff and/or the QPRC Aquatics Website for details.

# **Single Pass - All Pools**

Family (4 people, minimum 2 children)	\$21.50	\$21.50	0.00%	Y G
Family (2 adults, unlimited children)	\$24.00	\$24.00	0.00%	Y G
Adult	\$8.00	\$8.00	0.00%	Y G
Senior and student	\$4.00	\$4.00	0.00%	Y G
Spectator	\$3.00	\$3.00	0.00%	Y G
Concession	\$4.00	\$4.00	0.00%	Y G

# **10 Visit Pass - All Pools**

Family (4 people, minimum 2 children)	\$193.50	\$193.50	0.00%	Υ	G
Family (2 adults, unlimited children)	\$216.00	\$216.00	0.00%	Υ	G
Adult	\$72.00	\$72.00	0.00%	Υ	G
Senior and student	\$36.00	\$36.00	0.00%	Υ	G
Concession	\$36.00	\$36.00	0.00%	Υ	G

# **Premium 3 Month Pass - All Pools**

Family (4 people, minimum 2 children)	\$419.25	\$419.25	0.00%	Y	G
Family (2 adults, unlimited children)	\$468.00	\$468.00	0.00%	Υ (	G
Adult	\$156.00	\$156.00	0.00%	Υ (	G
Senior and student	\$78.00	\$78.00	0.00%	Υ (	G
Concession	\$78.00	\$78.00	0.00%	Υ (	G

	Year 23/24	Year 24/25			
Name	Previous Fee	Current Fee	Increase	GST	Pricing Policy
	(incl. GST)	(incl. GST)	%		· oney
Premium 6 Month Pass - All Pools					
Family (4 people, minimum 2 children)	\$698.75	\$698.75	0.00%	Υ	G
Family (2 adults, unlimited children)	\$780.00	\$780.00	0.00%	Υ	G
Adult	\$260.00	\$260.00	0.00%	Υ	G
Senior and student	\$130.00	\$130.00	0.00%	Υ	G
Concession	\$130.00	\$130.00	0.00%	Υ	G
Premium 12 Month Pass - All Pools					
Family (4 people, minimum 2 children)	\$1,118.00	\$1,118.00	0.00%	Υ	G
Family (2 adults, unlimited children)	\$1,248.00	\$1,248.00	0.00%	Υ	G
Adult	\$416.00	\$416.00	0.00%	Υ	G
Senior and student	\$208.00	\$208.00	0.00%	Υ	G
Concession	\$208.00	\$208.00	0.00%	Υ	G
Direct Debit Membership					
Adult	\$ 7.20 per weel	k		Υ	G
Senior and student	\$ 3.60 per weel	k		Υ	G
Concession	\$ 3.60 per weel	k		Υ	G
Summer Pass - Eastern Pools Only					
Family (4 people, minimum 2 children)	\$322.50	\$322.50	0.00%	Υ	G
Family (2 adults, unlimited children)	\$360.00	\$360.00	0.00%	Υ	G
Adult	\$120.00	\$120.00	0.00%	Υ	G

Senior and student

Concession

G

G

\$60.00

\$60.00

\$60.00

\$60.00

0.00%

0.00%

	Voo: 22/24	Voor 24/25			
	Year 23/24 Previous	Year 24/25			Pricing
Name State of the Control of the Con	Fee	Current Fee	Increase	GST	Policy
	(incl. GST)	(incl. GST)	%		
Lane Hire					
Lane hire	\$30.00	\$30.00	0.00%	Υ	G
* 50% discount on lane hire fees available to eligible community hirers.					
QPRC community sporting clubs recovery pass	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	0.00%	Υ	G
Accommodation pass	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	0.00%	Υ	G
School Exclusive Pool Hire					
School carnivals - Queanbeyan (per person - minimum spend of \$800)	\$5.00	\$4.00	-20.00%	Υ	G
Exclusive use - Bungendore, Braidwood or Captains Flat	\$50.00	\$50.00	0.00%	Υ	G
Bulkhead set up fee	\$150.00	\$200.00	33.33%	Υ	G
Additional staffing	\$50.00	\$50.00	0.00%	Υ	Н
Department of Education Swimming Scheme – all pools	\$4.50	\$4.00	-11.11%	Υ	N
Swim School					
Suimming league (single shild)	<b>\$0.00</b>	¢21.00		NI	C
Swimming lesson (single child )	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$21.00 \$18.90	-	N	G G
Swimming lesson (3rd child +)  Schools program (single student)			0.0006	N	G
Schools program (single student)  Private term program (single child)	\$140.00 \$540.00	\$140.00 \$540.00	0.00%	N N	G
Private term program (shared)	\$650.00	\$650.00	0.00%	N	G
Private term program (SNP)	\$290.00	\$290.00	0.00%	N	G
Squad training - per session	\$7.00	\$7.00	0.00%	Y	G
2-quad damining   p. 0000001	\$1.00	Ψ1.00	0.0070		
Aqua Fitness Program					
Adult (Single Pass)	\$19.00	\$20.00	5.26%	Υ	G
Child, senior and student (single pass)	\$12.50	\$10.00	-20.00%	Υ	G
Concession (Single Pass)	\$12.50	\$10.00	-20.00%	Υ	G
Adult (10 Pass)	\$171.00	\$180.00	5.26%	Υ	G
Addit (10 1 433)	7 - 1 - 1 - 1	1	0.2070		

continued on next page ... Page 23 of 106

Name	Year 23/24 Previous Fee	Year 24/25 Current Fee	Increase	GST	Pricing Policy
	(incl. GST)	(incl. GST)	%		· oney
Acus Eitaca Duamana de di					
Aqua Fitness Program [continued]					
Concession (10 Pass)	\$112.50	\$90.00	-20.00%	Υ	G
Entertainment Programs					
Birthday parties – 2 hour duration (10 children)	\$270.00	\$150.00	-44.44%	Υ	Н
Birthday party extra child	\$16.00	\$10.00	-37.50%	Y	Н
Exclusive use of Wet Play Area – 1 hour duration	\$200.00	\$200.00	0.00%	Υ	Н
Exclusive use of Wet Play Area - 2 hour duration	\$300.00	\$300.00	0.00%	Υ	Н
Octa-Boat / Octo-Ring Hire	\$5.00	\$5.00	0.00%	Υ	Н
Gazebo Hire - Per Day	\$25.00	\$30.00	20.00%	N	N
General Conditions					
Direct debit rejection fee	\$7.00	\$7.00	0.00%	N	Q
Refund administration fee	\$35.00	\$35.00	0.00%	Υ	Q
Locker hire - per day	\$2.00	\$2.00	0.00%	Υ	Н
Locker hire - per term (10 weeks)	\$50.00	\$50.00	0.00%	Υ	Н
Courses					

Resuscitation certificates

\$45.00

\$47.50

5.56%